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Order No.
Part designation
Version

EAN
Qty.

Connection system
Input current

Input current at 115 Vac
Input current at 125 Vdc
Input current at 230 Vac
Input current at 250 Vdc
Input frequency

Input fuse

Input voltage

Max. connection range
Surge protection
Turn-on current limit

Connection system

Control at 10...100% load

Control at input voltage

Mains failure bridge-over time for 115V AC
Mains failure bridge-over time for 230 V AC
Max. capacitance at output

Max. connection range

Max. output power

Max. residual ripple

Output current

Output voltage

Overload protection

9927480024

CP SNT 55W 24-28V 2.3A

Switched-mode power supplies, 85...265 V AC,
120...300 V DC, single-phase, 24...28 V DC
4032248217595

1 pc(s).

Screw connection

11TA@ 115V AC; 0.55A @ 230 V AC
1.10 A RMS +/- 20%

590 mA +/- 20%

0.55 A RMS +/- 20%

315 mA +/- 20%

50/ 60 Hz

2 A time-lag fuse (internal)
85...265V AC, 120...300 V DC
AWG26-12 (0.1-4.0 mm?)
Varistor

Thermistor

Screw connection
1%

0.8 %

30 ms

180 ms

10000 uF
AWG26-12 (0.1-4.0 mm?)
55V

<50 mV

23A

24..28V DC

/ thermal cut-out
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Parallel connection option

DIN Rail compatibility

Degree of efficiency at max. load
EMC standards

Housings

Low Voltage Directive

Power factor correction
Standards

Status indication

Switching frequency

Weight

Ambient temperature (operational)
Storage temperature

Galvanic isolation, I/O rall
Galvanic isolation, input-earth
Galvanic isolation, input-output
Galvanic isolation, output-earth
Humidity at operating temperature
Humidity at storage temperature
Protection class

Clamping range, max.
Clamping range, min.
Clamping range, nom.
Length

Height

Width

Approvals institutes

ETIM 2.0
ETIM 3.0
eClass 4.1
eClass 5.0
eClass 5.1

Similar products

No

TS 35

78 %

IEC 61000-6 /-2, -3
metal

73/ 23/ EWG

No

EN 50178, EN 60950, IEC950
Green LED

100 kHz

478 g

-20 °C...+40 °C
-40 °C...+85 °C

3 kv

1.5kV

3 kv

0.5 kV

20 - 85% RH without condensation
20 -90% RH

IP 20

4 mm?
0.1 mm?
4 mm?
131 mm
98 mm
57 mm
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EC001039
EC001039
27-24-04-10
27-24-22-13
27-24-22-13

W

single-phase
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9925340024

9916250024

9927480005

9925340012

9927480012

9925340005

9927480048

9925340048

CP SNT 160W 24-28V 6.5A

CP SNT 300W 24V 12.5A

CP SNT 55W 5V 3A

CP SNT 160W 12-15V 8A

CP SNT 55W 12-15V 3A

CP SNT 160W 5V 8A

CP SNT 55W 48V 1.04A

CP SNT 160W 48V 3.5A

single-phase

Switched-mode power supplies, Min. 85/138 V AC, max. 195/250 V
AC, typ. 115...230 V AC, single-phase, 24...28 V DC
Switched-mode power supplies, 86...265 V AC, 100...200 V DC;
type 115...230 V AC , single-phase, 22...28 V DC adjustable
Switched-mode power supplies, 85...265 V AC, 120...300 V DC,
single-phase, 5V DC

Switched-mode power supplies, Min. 85/138 V AC, max. 195/250 V
AC, typ. 115...230 V AC, single-phase, 12...15V DC
Switched-mode power supplies, 85...265 V AC, 120...300 V DC,
single-phase, 12...15V DC

Switched-mode power supplies, Min. 85/138 V AC, max. 195/250 V
AC, typ. 115...230 V AC , single-phase, 5V DC

Switched-mode power supplies, 85...265 V AC, 120...300 V DC,
single-phase, 48 V DC

Switched-mode power supplies, Min. 85/138 V AC, max. 195/250 V
AC, typ. 115...230 V AC , single-phase, 48 V DC
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KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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